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f present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.K .Batta,
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vice~Chalrman.

The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Prahladan,
Member (A).
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] Heard Mr .A.K.ROy, learned counsel
for the apllicant. Mr JM.K.Magundar, lear-
ned counsel enters appearence on behalf

' of the respondents.
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' '+ ing Assistant Coanissioner, KaVa, GuwWa=
' hati Regigon, Guwahati as respondent no.
' ja granted. Applicant to carry oukt the
) : amendment in red by today itseld. |
' Issue notice to respondents, return
) " able on 17.1.2005. Respondents may be
. ;o G@ﬂ" : inﬁormed that the application may be Xl
FRCbu'La~M5uL¢,////// , 'disposed of finally at the admission .
thakﬁgagﬁuPMAmndH11 : zstage itself.
qmujyﬁad¢&iq , : 1ist on 17.1+2005
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16,2,05.  The amendment application is £6 be

. " filed within 10 days. Thereafter bthe
/\(o-/-rcz,. sed Ao yse % b

/ -respondents will file reply to the ag
CVD/CCC/(“""" J&@ " amendment application.
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94342005 presents The Hm;ble MrJ.Justice G, =
Sivarajm. vice=Chairman .

Arrondaed applicshon The Hon‘'ble Mr.K -V.Prahladan,
M\t_e& '?' \Iu Mﬂa(iccw&- Menber (A).
o Learned ceunsel fer the applicant is
é\%_; , absenc. ur.n.x.nazumdar. laarned Standing

/ ' ceunsel for the K.V.S. submits that the
| E | 'applicant ‘s representation (annexure-D)
~ against the impesition of penalty (Mnu-
' ure=C) is pending befere the Deputy Ce-
muisgioner (P), K«VeS., New Delhi. Since
Mr.Hazumdar further submitted that aneothe
. . case filed by the same applicant in O.A.
S 120/2004 is pending and that she same car

: e T - also be disposed of alongwith thds case,
| A post beth theyf cases on 16.3.2005 for
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Original Application No. 310 of 2004.

Date of Order: This, the 17th Day of March, 20035.

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G, SIVARAJAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN
HON'BLE MR K.V PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Ednnari Mounendar Reddy

P.G.T, Kendriya Vidyalaya

Kokrajhar, P.O.& Dist: Kokrajhar | .
Assam. | - Applicant.

* By Advocate Mr. A K Roy, I Gogoi, L. Wapang.
-V ersus- '

1. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sabngathan
represented by its Commissioner,
18,institutional area, shahid Jeet Singh Ma:g,
New Delhi-110016.

2. Dy.Commissioner(Pers)
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan ,
18,institutional Area, Sahid Jest Singh Marg,
New Delhi-110016. :

3. Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Reglonai Office.
Silchar-788001

4. Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Guwahati Regional Office,
Guwahati-781012. Respondents.

By Advocate Mr. M.K. Mé.zumdar, K.V.S.

ORDERJ(ORAL)
SIVARAJANJ(V.C)

The apphcant is presently Workmg as PGT (chemistry) in the Kendrlya
V;dyaiaya, Kokrajhar Earlier the applicant was working as Prmcxpal Kendriya

Vidyalaya Sangathan, Panisagar. He was reverted from the said post alleging

/

f
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misconduct, which is the subject matter of O.A.ﬁo.l?@f&d. The Respondents also
charge sheeted the appiibant for certain alleged misconduct namely, giving
appointmentm the applicant’s wife in temporary capacity contrary to the rules.
The appiicant filed detail‘ed. objection to.the disciplinary proceedings. The
 Assistant Cémmissi_oner, K.V.S. passed an order dated 31.3.05 (Annexure C)
imposing the m'iﬁcx; penaitj; of Censure upon the applicant. Being aggrie.ved by the
- said order the a;;plicant filed an apﬁeal dated 26.4.04 which was forwarded to the
Deplity Commissioner, KVS§, , New Dali:xi, vide communication dated
27.4.04(Annexure D). The present grievance of the applicant is that the appeal

has not been disposed of by the appeliate authority.

2. We have heard Mr. A. K. Roy, learned counsel for the.applica.nt and Mr. M.
K. Mazumdar learned counsel for the Respondents. Since appeal (Annexure B)
submitted by - ﬁle applicant was forwarded alongwith the Annexure D
cqmmunication to tﬁe appellate authority We. are of the viewvthat this Original
Application can be disposed of with a direction to the appéiiate authoritji to
dispo;e of the eappeal. Thg leamed counsel for‘the Reépondents placed before us a
t_:ammu'nication issued by the Assistant Commissioner, K.V 8 giving all details to

the appellate authority. In the circumstances, direction can be issued to thg |

- appeliate authority, nafngiy, Deputy Commissioner, KVS, New Delhi to dispose of
R the appeal on merits. Accordingly, we direct the Respondents No.2, Deputy
Commissioner, K.V.S New Deihi,': to pasé orders disposing of the appeal of ihe
applicant within a period of 6(six) weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of

| this order. The parties will produce the copy of this orda_r to the appellate authority

urgently for compliance.

for/
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_____ 3. Application is disposed of with the above observations. Post the matter for
l.f reporting compliance after two months. %
; (K.VPRAHLADAN) | (G SIVARAJAN) |
'f *  ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER - VICE-CHAIRMAN
Im |
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- ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.310/2004
‘; "Edunari Mounendar Reddy
| -VERSUS-
‘ Union of India & Ors
,
: ........ Respondents
LIST OF DATES
|
!‘ SL. | Dates Particulars Para | Anncxure Page
-l No
I -
11 11986 Appoint o8PGT in KVS 4(i) ) 2
|
ii _ : o . . ) 3 ,
412 | July, 1997- | Appointment of Principal Novodaya | 4(u1) «
July,2001 Vidyalaya on Dcputation.
f‘ \ 3 | Nov,2000 | Applied for post of Principal 4(iii) 2
| 4. 1362001 | Appointment order for the post of | 4(¥) ,
! - | Principal on depulation basis Z
s, 24.6.2003 | Reversion order for the post of 4(ix)
g " | Principal against which he filed /.9
0.A. 163/2003. |
| .f! 6. | 4.9.2003 Memorandum issued by the | 4(x) b
. Reviewing Officer communicating
[' Adverse remarks against which the
) ‘ applicant filed O,A 120/2004.
7. | August, 2003 Rcccivcd thc Mcmorandum dated 4(xi) | Amncxurc-A [[6-1F
- 28.7.2003
113 1682003 | Submitiod the replyto 4(xil) | Annexure-B 1€/
i ' Memorandum dated 28.7.2003
19, 13132003 | Passed the impugned order aGit) | Amexure-C | 26
| “ imposing a minor penalty of
| J censure. :
1110.|26.42003 | Preferred an appeal againstthe | 4(av) | AnnexureD  |2/-25
S impugned order
|




R o)
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| TribUnal Act, 1985)

/ :  ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.310/2004

"Edunari Mounendar Reddy
- ‘ : ...Applicant

-Versys-

: ) Union of Endow & ors -
) ‘ - . . JRaspondents

INDEX

| 81 No. - Particulars ’ Page No.

E Application 1-— 14 .

¥ verification 15
; Annexure: - R~

Annexure: =~ B 1 — 19

Annaexure:s~ C ' : X0

21— 25
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
(Aan  application under Section 19 of the Administrative

Tribunal Act, 1985)

Edunari Mounendar Reddy
P.G.T.Kendriya Vidyalaya
Kokrajhar, P.O. & Dist:- Kokrajhar,
Assam.
...Applicant
=-And-
1. Kendriya Vidyalaya Bangathan
represented by its commissioner,
18, Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet

singh Marg, New Delhi:- 110016,

2. Dy. Commissioner (Pars)
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

18, Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet

_ 8ingh Marg, New Delhi:- 110016.

-~

3. Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Regional Office,
Silchar-788001

-~

4. Assistant Commissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

E;CiHﬂNii*k (w\CMA4~e71cLGPY"1413(Qy

_(\.\ (—c\ \(\5 Me A—?Y\\\wu/\’
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Gauhati Regional Office,
Guwahati:~ 781 012.

.. .Respondents

1. PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APRLICATION IS

DIR&QTQD:

This application 1s made against the ordar dated
31.03.2004 (Annexura:-C) issued by the Assistant
Commissioner through which the said authority imposes a
minor penalty of censure upon the applicant and also

memorandum dated 28.7.2003

That the applicant declares that the subject matter

of this application 1s within the jurisdiction of this

Hon’ble Court.

3. LIMITATION

That the . applicant also declares that this

application is made within the time limit as has been

prescrib&d under Section 21 of the Administrative

Tribunal Act. 1985.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

(1) That the applicant was initially appeointed as
post graduate teacher in the Kendriya Vidyalaya

Sangathan in Lhe'year 1986 and thereafter with effect

ﬂﬂoqufewxquL*‘<2{Ui£7

o e
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from July 1997 to July 2001 he was sent  ton

deputation as Principal, Navodaya vidyalaya.

s (ii) That, when the applicant was on deputation he
gotlwne adveftisaﬁant in the month of November, 2000,
whiwﬁ was published in tha “"Employment News" for tha
post of Principal, Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan. The

‘ advertisement was to fill up the posts of Prinéipal‘
by transfer on deputation basis. after getting the
Said édvertisament the applicant applied for the

Same .

(iii) That the applicant states that the written
@xamination fbr the said Principél Post was held In B
o the month of _April, 2001 in which the applicant
appsared and did weil and hence he was called for the
.vivanoce/interview which was held in a phased manner
w.e.f, 8.5.2001 to 24.%.2001. - The applicant appeared

for the viva-voce test on 16.5.2001.

(iv)  That the applicant states that sinca 2000
the respbndents adopted the method to appoint all thé;
selected candidates for the post of Principal on
dépupation basis, though they follow the selection
Process of direét  recruitment by an open

advertisement on All india basis and subsequently

they are regularized in the said post on the basls of

{

- E()(w’hi;uﬁ' Moumen da v @{&&y
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all the selected Principal who were appointed in the

. year 2000 on deputation basis were regularized.

(v) That in this year also i.e. 2001 all the

- salected candidates were given appointment on

offered appointment wvide appointment order dated

13.6.2001.

(vi) That the applicant states.thét as per Rul&,. the
applicant»should be given regular appointmen£ to the
post of” Principal, but the respondents | @fferéd
appointmant on deputation baéiﬁ as | per ‘tha
advertisement. As tﬁe respondents followed the seame
preceddh€sl in the wesarlier yeér, the abplicantv
acceptéd the same andvjoined the post at Kendriya
vidyalaya,‘ Panisaéar With hope that he $ﬁbu1d ke

regularized . subsequently as were happened in the

previous years.

{(vii) That since his Jjoining 1in the “9656. of

Principal, he  has been doing his duties to the

satisfaction of .all concern. Tﬁe applicant took
several measures to promote the educational system 6f
the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Panisagér.-&e iﬁlstated that,
the applicant took»saQeral.meésureﬁ to sliminate the
corruption add mi$~discipliné qf the sald scheol -

which was prevailing since long back. As the

{w\QLMYben.éicngr leaétéky



I
Edumdr

|
| }
A

-5

applicant -took several measures to eliminate the
Acurruption, the disruptive elements were trying to
their best to remove the applicant from the said

post.

(yiii) . That the appliéant states that when he was

in the Novddaya Vidyalaya,\he aléo earn very good
service Eecords as an able administrétof due to his
able' guidance, hard work and excellent $a}vica Cand
h@ﬁce the Cﬂairman of the School wrote to  the

authority to retain him in tha school ,When he got the
promotion to ﬁha post of Principal in ithe_ present

department.

(ix). That the applicant states’ that sincé his

joining  as  Principal at Keﬁdriya ,‘vidyalaya,

Pénisagér, he rendsred his best service and heﬁca for

both the.y&ahs 2001-2002 as well as 2002-2003, the:
raporfing officer recorded a good service r&cérd\ and

ﬁe was never communicated any adverﬁé remark. Besides

the above{ during his tenure as Principal, the result.
of. the student in the Boards examination was also

extremely good in compare to the eariiér years, and

thé Annual ﬁcédemic inspection report of 2002-2003

specifically mentioned about the same. puring his )
tenure 91% students did well where as in the pravious
year result was .only 66.6%. But, inspite of bhis

excellent performance, the raspondents, with malafide

Moumendes T RQ&Ay - .
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intention, reverted himsto the post of post Graduates
Teacher  vide mamo}andum  dated 24.6.2003. Being
aggrieved with the reversion order the applicant

approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by 1filin93 an

FOriginal ﬁbplication ‘No. 163/2003 which is still

i .
pending before this Hon ble Tribunal.

(;) That as»tha app1icént ap?ruaahedlthis Hon’ble
Tribunal ‘challengihg the révar$ion order, the
reviewing authority, i.e. Assistant | Commisgsioner

éntered '5ome’ adverse raﬁark& for the year endiﬁg

31.3.2002, without any basis and with intention to

substantiate the reversion order. Being aggrieved

with the said adverse remarks, the appliéantl again
filed another application which has been registared

as 0.A. 120 of 2004 and the same is still pending.

(xi)v That the applicant states that in the month of
Aqust, 12003, while he was working as a PGT  (Chem).
In Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar, he received one

memorandum dated 28.07.2003 from the Assistant

- Commissioner proposing to take action against  him

v
i

“under Rule 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, asking to

Csubmit  his representation within 10 days of the

receipt of the ;memorandum along with a statement of
imputation. of misconduct with allegation that while
he was functioning as Principal on deputation basis

at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Panisagar he had appﬁintedvhiﬁ

v MO\/\‘VVQ-‘Y‘\ Ao QQ(QJ\y
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‘wife Smti E.Sridevi on Part time contractual basis in

the year 2001 and hence violated the relevant Rules,

Copy of the memorandum and statement dated 28.7.03

are annexed herewith and marked as Annexure:-A.

(xiij That the applic&np states Lhat af ter recaiv%ng
theiﬁforesaid memorandumvhe»submitted his'reply dated
6.8:5003\ to the Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya
Viayalaya Sangathan. In the séid reply the applicant
denies tﬁe aliegation levelled against him by sitting
that he had not violated any Rule. He also stated
that bart time appuinﬁed were made after notifying

the vacancies in the local newspaper, after adopting

the- procedure, the selettion committee recommended

the names which “are approved by the Vidyalaya

Executive Committee. The applicant also stated that

smti Sridevi is one among the selected candidates so

the allegation leveled-against him is fully. false and

fabricated which was done with malafide intention to

harass him  and to deprive from legal Jjustice and

thereby requested to dropped the charges which are
levelled against him. /

Copy, of reply dated ¢.8.2003 along with the

forwarding letter dated 8.8.2003 are annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure:-B.

(xiii) That the applicant stats that inspite of

-

Plowm‘afv( RO RQA&)/

g



the said reply to the memorandum diﬁciblinary
authority withouL conéidering the facts  and
circumstance of the case imposed the minor pemalty of
censure vide order daﬁed 31.3.2004,

Copy of the‘ordar dated 31.3.2004 is- annexadb

herewith and marked as Apnexure:~C.

(xiv) That the applicant SLate& that, agaimst Vtha
salid order of censure dated 31.3.2004 ha preferred
one abp&al dated 26.4.2004 furwérdad by the
officiating Principal. KfV.Kokrajhar to the Deputy
Comﬁi%sioner(Par) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
raising all the poihts in details and prayed to

consider his case and set aside and quash the

impugned order. In the appeal, the applicant

$pécifica11y stated that as per circular No. 18*?/98
KvS(PR-11) dated 26.11.99, the Principal is  fully
competent to giva contraétual appointment including
part time. In the said appeal, he also stated that
the same allegaﬁion was levelled against -him vide
memorandum dated 6.12.2002 agains£ which he submiptwd

his reply dated 16.1.2003 and after the said reply,

‘the authority did not initiated any proceading

whatsoever.' But after lapse of about 7/8 months the
authority issued another memorandum on the - same
ailagation without any jurisdiction and with malafide
intention.

One copy of the appeal dated 26.4.2004 and the

vﬂ’\o un- den v Sle@&y
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forwarding letter is annexed herewith and marked . as’

Annaxure s -0,

(xv) That the apblicant states that as he aéprcached
this an’ble Tribunal challenging the Reversion Qrd&r
which had been  issusd biasly and 1llegally 'w%th
malaf ide intentian‘the ﬁespond&nu becaﬁe annoyed with
him and mence with ulterior motive they levelled the
charges against him even though he has not violated

any procedure in matter of appointment of Smbi

Sridevi, as  Smt. Sridevi was selectsd by the
BSelection Committee and recomnended her for

appointment which the applicant cannot overlook the
merit list as per the verdict of the Apex Court and

Rule of natural Justice,. lﬁ&pite of the fact, as the
authority raised the issue, the said candidate, Smti
Sridevi was  removed from job after few month of her

appointment in the year 2001.

{xvi) That the applicant states that all the
respondent . became biased from the very beginning of
his joining'as Prineipaliin_the K.V.Péni$agar, in as
much as their vested intgrest ware hampersd due Lo

his wvarious steps against the corruption which were

prevalling in the school since long back.

(xvii) That the applicant states that as per the

circular No. 19*7/98*K.V,8(PR~11) dated 26.11.99
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which deals with‘delegatiwn of powers of appointing
authority to Principal clearly empaw&rs the Principal
Lo make appointment on contractual basis including
bart time, so there, is no illegalityAAin appointing
the said candidafes and there i$ no vioclation of an?
rule, or provision of ﬁhé Kendriya Vidyalavya.

Being aggrieved with the order of censure phe
applicant approach this Hon'ble Tribunal ‘by filing
this original application oh the following grounds

‘amongst others.

(i) Forlthat the action of the raspondent is bissed
and is not suitable in the eye of law.
(ii) For that in matter of contractual and part time
appointment in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, the Selection
Committee itself conduct the interview, select the
sudceasful candidates in order of merib& and
| recommended Lhem for appointment which are approved
by the vidyalaya Executive Committee, so there is no
violation of any Rule.
-

s

1

~

i) For that the selection committee selected the
said candidates and recommendad‘he; forb apbointmenb,
which the applicant cannot overlook the merit list,
s0 the said allegdtion has no baéia and the said

order is liable to be set aside.

o
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(iv) For that as Smt. 8ridevi, the applicant wife,
was in Serial No.l of the merit list recommended by
the selection committee, so there is no question of
violation of any Rules or conduct by the applicant in

matter of appointing her.

(v) For that the action of the respondent authority
in issuing a fresh memorandum of charges while the
earlier charges is still in pending is in complete

violation of the statutory Rules.

(vi) Fdor that the action of the respundant‘ in
leveling the same charge on the applicant and
imposiﬁg a penalty while tha.earliar same Gharge is
'Still not disposed of is not sustainable in the eye
of law as it is clear to say that the action of the
respondent was done with malafide intention to harass
the abplicant and hence the same should be seat aside

and quashed.

(vii) For ﬁhat héd he committed any misconduqt 6r
misbehavior during the relevant period, he could have
, been punished after issulng the earlier memorandum of
charges, but the same has not been done. But aftaer
approéching this Hon’ble Tribunal challenging the

biasely and illegal reversion order issuing a fraesh

Jffcib\wm¢1w4- fV\c)b()«\Q1a dar 41418L4l>/ |
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ﬁemarandum of charge on the same allegation and
imposing a penalty of censure 1is an gction dona only
to harass the applicant, as the respondent authority
become totally biased against the app;icaht and hence

the said order of censure should be guashed.

(viii) For that the respondeht disposed of the

representation in a perfunctory manner without

considering all the facts of the case as raised in

and hence the same is not maintainable.

(ix) For that the action of the respondent are

whimsical and bias ad hence the same should be

Quashed.

(x) For that the action of the respondents is against
the principle of natural justice and administrative

fair piay“

(xi) For that the present action of the respondents
is only a afterthought with intention to support:
their earlier action of reversion and has no basis

whatsoever.

(xii) For that the action of the respondent is
violative of Article 14, 16 and 21 of  the
constitution of India and hence the same is liable to

be'set aside.

QQ&&y
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(xiii) For that at any rate the action of the

respondent are not maintainable in the eye of law and
the same are liable to be set aside and guashed.

That the applicant statas that e has avaiied
all the remedies as stated in paragraph 4 of this
applicatioh but failed and hence there is no obh&}
alternative remedy to him other than to approach ‘thiﬁ

Mon’ble Tribunal.

7..I MATTER  NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY
COURT : }

That the applicant. further declares that the
applicanm hés not filed any'application,—writ patition or
sULt .regardigg this mater before any court or any other
bench of this Hon’ble Tribunal or any such petition ar

suit is pending before anyrof tham.

. ¢
Under the facts and circumstances stated above

the applicant prays the following reliefs.

(i) To set aside and quash the order dated 31.3.04
{(Annexure:-C) alongwith the mamorandum dated

28.7.2003 (Annexure:-A)

\ ’
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- (ii) To pass any other further order or

Yyour Lordships may deem fit and proper.

(iii) Cost of the application.

10, v am e -

11. PARTICULARS OF 1.P.0O.

(i) 1.P.0. NO
(ii) DATE OF 1SSUVE
(1ii) PAYABLE AT : GUWAHATI

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

ﬁé stated above

Reddy

’cdu%ﬂﬁ mewq%dav

orders

as




. Ranga Reddy aged about 46 yeas,

0
‘ -15-
VERIFICATION
of 8Shri

1, §hfi Edunari Mounendar Reddy, son
'ﬁesident of Ram Krisﬁna
Mission, Kokrajhar, P.0 ané district Kokrajhar (Assam)
at présant ‘working as post graduate teacher Kendriya
Vidyalaya Kokrajhab, do hereby verify that the stateMQnt

made 1n baradraph 1 to 12 of the application are true to

my persundl knowladge and the bubm135100 made therein 1
believe the same to be true as per legal advice and I
have not suppfessad any material fact of the case.

And 1 sign this verification on this day of

'Fabruary;.2004 at Guwahabi. . gﬁ
| | Fjduxw\m~4(”LoxAixdzjtxaLok (lgx9~/>(

pate: 2o | 0% OV Signature

«
F_’lac:&: &A&M
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KE \JDRIY/\ VIDYAL/\YA S/\NG/\ FH/\N

Regional Office,
o Ghayaram Bhawan, Mahgqon Char mh

' i Guwahati-781012 .
No.1". 14-7/2003-KKVS(GR)/ ], § 1C

;A e b e et e ~—-«,‘,~aay‘\—ar-sv—~.nq.; et £

Dated : 28.07.2003

s T

!
{ MLMORANDUM l
L Shri .M. Reddy. !’(xll((humsly) Kuulnyﬂ Vld)alnya K')I\xulmr is hereby
i ; mloxmui that it 1s pxoposed 10 lake action dgamsl hlm undcx Rulc 16 of CCS(CCA)
|
P _ Rules 1965 as extended to, tlm cmployees ol KVS A sldlumnl ul lhc imputations of’
t .
B » misconduct or mishchaviour on which action is pmposcd lo be ldkw as mumonc.d
4 s ‘:
B above is cnclosed at Annexu:,e-/\.“_ R A
oo | ‘ L . .
P Shri .M. Reddy is hereby given an opportunity tof,m';lkc such representation as
g SR
i ~ he may wish (o make a"amsl the ploposcd action. S
3_ l . { .
- I Shri .M. Reddy lculs (¢ submit his lelL\thlllOn wn(hm lO days ol the
> i {
Lo lccupt of this munonandum o lhu undumgncd it will, bc:plcsumcd thm he has no
! L ‘ representation (o mnl\c und oxdus will liable to be pdsscd al,amsl Shn 15.M. Reddy ex-
oo parte. B : .
Do . S - ‘ R .
oo The reeeipt of this memorandum should be acknowjedged by Shri 1£.M. Reddy.
ey _ A - : H i : . '
. R ' I R o
= : | _ O AT
I ’ . - <S Schrawat )
' : : N Assistant Commissioner
v " Shri E.M. Reddy, | ‘ . I 6
‘. PGT(Chemistry) , ; A .
o Kendriya Vidyalaya, — : : [I ' PR .
i ' V- Kokrajhar. A O .
; LTI . .o o
: < —":)/C/k‘ - ; Atten : ; W '
O\Q_,bv*\y.u‘ L“H ?ted by P
B B | ~ )
: oo I U T zef2)ex i
4 . . Advoca'te : : 1
. b
;
;
o
" i
|
-
R
.
HE A
. T
T} - - . - — . - -
R RRRTE S TR vorre S
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- ANNEXURE-A .

o

STATEMENT OF FMPUTATK)N OF MHSC()N‘DUCT ()R
MISBEHAVIQOUR IN RESPECT OF SHRI E.M. REDDY,
P.G.T(CHEMIST RY). KLNDRIYA VH)YALAYA K@KRAJHAR

' 4 ".5’3.
' .

Shri. E.M. Reddy, -PGT(Chemistry) while ﬁ;ncti()nhig as Principal on
deputation basis at chndriya Vidyalaya, .Panisagar has{ éppo-iintcd }'1is-'wi1b Smt E.

Srldew on Part time contractual bams in the year 2001 v101atmg the provisions

comamcd in Article 41(13) 01 the Lducatlon Code Ior Kcrdriya Vldyahyd ‘Thus, he

/ has viol d{cd Rule 3(1) (m) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as. exlcndcd to the

meioyccs of Kendriya deyalaya Sang,athdn
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, ) % — - August () 2003 4
_l'mm, . , | |
.M. Reddy : -

I’xmup;\l (l\bVLllbd to PG
lotned Undu Protest against llm Reversion.”

- To,

The Assistant Commissioner
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Chayaram Bhavan Malinon chaviali
Guwahati-78 l()l"

THROUH PROPER CHANNEL PRINCIPAL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA  KOKRAILIAR.

Subject: - Reply to the memorandum received on 4" /\uyu i1 2003 through Rq'lxluu! ¥ (hl
] B

Ref: - Your Registered Teller Mo L 14-7/2003-KVS (GRY7.515 dated 28 8- 7 2()()'5 received on 4™ August. 2003,

Sir,

With m[uuuu to the subject mentioned above 1 am here by submitling my reply to the memorandum and
imputations feveled in Annexure AL

The statement of misconduc! or mishehavior leveled in Annexurs A'ls denied.
While funclioning as Principad the undersipned had not appointed any candidate including, St L Sreedevi

4/L"lm\«;l'j.n'lici_c 4lof the Education Code for Kendriya-Vidyalayas. ‘The articles 41A and 4113 are with in the

article 41, \éfvhich clearly spells about Divect Recvaitment for Repular appointmend. Henee | have not
violated article 4113 of Bducation Code for KVs and also not violated COS conduct Rule 31y (iii). However
Part-time appointments including, Smt L Sreedevi were made alter notifying the vacancies in the local

/ nevsspapers, selection commillee lms recommended the candidates after adopling due procedures, who are
approved by the Vidyalaya xceutive € mmmltu muludm;' “hasrman, The procedure adopted is, as per KVS
ROTINS ummun ar Mo 1 11=1/99 K VETRPIY daldd 27/28-7-1999 ind 1.No. 18-7/98-KVS (RP1)

\/d ated 26" November 1999. Appointments were made ag per JCVS norms; Smi 13 Sreedevi is one among the

sclected candidues, Henee, alicpation lw«,l(d against me is iully false and Mabricated and in doing so 1 have
ot vml.m(l any ;nnvnmn of the Rules and l’\q'nl thions,

‘ : i
The mema and the a,h.upu feveled are puuly wn(h nulaticd intentions to harass me and deprive me from lega
|ll‘~.lILC

‘q .

. TOnee again L pray that | have nol commitied; uuy misconduct while huu,lununz, as principad. Henee the charg

leveled, ay be dropped and Ty be ulluwul ln discharpe my duties |)L.I(.( fully.

i . . C ; e
' ' ' H b
. . . .

Yours Fnthid IS/

T

,?\ NLCUNESL VAR

s ot - /' \0’7
o PG

\ : LM Reddy l’nnup\l l\L\‘ 1l
l-"-w.\‘h'"\.. o ’

o

;_i{\.,.'{\‘l‘v(:\‘) Ll ety v | .
" Atg_ested oy

(f‘ O 7
j /_‘U\ ‘;‘"\'.::!.'15,1‘5 . -' : %’-\z)e‘( ;

Advocate.
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AMNEXORE—C

— -KENJRIYA-VI BYALAYA SANGATHAN "

st wralor
ureimia wriene
TETRTET 1 ey 0%

Ry

~~w‘:\ o t.h-, iy - g 0 - i s N
R TEETer Wies

C 2571799
T 2571798
Tele Fax 257’17‘97

ﬁhone
Regional Office :
Maligaon Chariali
Guwahati - 781 012

REER

No.F.: 14—7/2003~1<VS(GR')/ 101-0%

KeVo. Kokrajheyv . .

ORDER

WHEREAS Shri 1.,

WHEREAS, the said Shri .M,
.onm6/8/298%7~against~thé’dfcfézajiwmemoranuumoi

AND WHER: AS,
Circumstances % t o
to the concludion that the

penalty upon him,

NOW, THERE FORE, the undergignéd in his
imposition of minor Y
Reddy, PGT(Chemn, ) Kendriva Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar

Authority orders

To

Shri-E.M, Reddy |
PGT (Chem, ) l

Q‘vu.;\;og eY) ‘é/Lq )C«L\
T g e bede [evk

T e
o Papi03.9004

! g i T/EM
.tu. Pust

Reddy, PGT(Chemistry),}K@nffiya Vidyalavya,
Kokrajhar was charge-sheeted under Rule 16 of CCs(CCA) Rule
Memorandum Noo14~7/2003~KVS(GR)/7515~16, dated:28/07/2003,

5,1965 vid

s/

Reddy has subraittd a-representatio

i

vne undersi gned after considering the facts and |
case and his aforesaid representation has come

: said Shri ©.M. Reddy has. violated Rule
(i1i) of the ¢Cs(conduct Rule s) 19¢1,

Kendriya VidyalayaPSangatMan and herrce has de

3(1
as extended to the employees of
cided to impose minor
| C
:i" .
) capacity as Disciplinar
penalty of CENSURE upon "Shri .M
Qe B

U

e

(C\.'n\ |i - /

( Se 'S¢ SEHRAWAT ) _
ASSISTANT*‘GJMMISSJONHR‘

teste. ‘]
g%ﬁka .
7 XN gelaye” C P
CAdele -




e g

: . A (e - ANNCRUKE —L ]
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_._.L rI\JDT’PJ A VIDYALA’Y LKOKRAJHAR P O & Dlsﬂ-K okrajhar.
(ASSAM) o ' Ph.No 270445

rpmzmmkvm 004-2005/ 3 | ' Dated: 27/04/2004.

To -

-, .
H
v

The Dc;aun ( o*rmssxoncr(r’cr)
Kendiiya vid (da_,a Sangathan,
18- lemvlmvm Area,
Shahced Ject'Singh M farg, -
New Deiti-110016,

Sﬁ:bjcct: }T(S.;w.“u diisg the-application submitted by Mzr.E.MAeddy, PGT(Phy).

S e

blr ) o -__—..—i R

e

- Please enclosed nm cthh a rapx csenumon alnng with enclosures
submitted by Mr. E MReddy,PGT(Chemis try) fo: your necdful please.

wukmg .vou ,

ngl’m a6 ¢ pogeas o | You ‘ﬁnthglly.

‘«

(S S.Bhat M“ mqr‘o)z’(rT(Phy)

~ Copyto:- ‘ o - ) OL;: Principal.
Mr.EM, ‘"{Nid)' PGT(Chen ), '

K.V, Kjakr 'q.m

S . 3 A u\ol\mybar

W’* m»mpﬂp'ﬂ
u )

P ya

Kouu Ll e
o 1
2 R »
L Y \)al FAabe
dvocate. . . Wokray
A , . ‘ priN--743370
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: To,

The Deputy Comnissioner (Per)

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanghatan T
18, Institutional Area :

Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg

Dew Delht

26 April, 2004

Through Proper Channel Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya Kokrajhar

Sub:- An appeal against order under No. 14-7/2003 —-K VS (GR) /101-03 dated 31 -3-2004.

Sir,

I

With due respect [ hereby draw your attention to the following f}acis.v

| I
That when 1 was functioning as Principal on deputation at K. V. Panisagar, onc

advertisement was maok}I for parttime /contractual appoint of PRT/TGT/ PGT for
Panisagar K. V. Accordingly, a number of candidates apélied and appeared before
the selection committee. The selection committee selected a ngmbef of candidatcs
includirig Smt. E. Sree Devi-ie. my wife. As the sclcciioﬁ committec‘ selected
Smt. E. Sree Devi as top in the mcm list and rcwmmcndcd b(.re pame. T was
bound to appomt hei on comractual basis for one year and there Was 110 wrong in
as much as the Apex Court in onc case has given vcrdlct that “onc sclected
candidate cannot be denied to give appointment on 1hc ground that the relative is

working in the same org,amz.atnon the sald Judgmcnt has brvcn reported in AR

1997 SC 272 (Copy of 1h<, selection hst of the sclccuon committee is enclosed
‘—M

herewith for recady rufuulcc)

Besides, I want to- state 'hc're that as per the circulaf 'Nd 18- 71/9'8‘—KVS (RP-1I)
dated 26-11-99 which dcals wmh dclcgauon of pow;rs of '1pp0mtm;, authomy to
principal clearly empowcrs the principal to mdke applomlmcm on contractual
basis including part mnc and hc,nc,c there is no 1llc;aamy in appointing the said
candidate and there no vmlaimn ol any Rulc. of vamom

i |
That, 1 was served with <ll meinoﬁndum dated 28 7- 2003 along with slatement of

imputation 01 ll]lSL()IIdUCl with allcz,duon that 1 appomlcd my wxfc Smt. £ Srce

Devi as part time contractual basis 1n the ycar 2001 violating the provisions in the

Atticle 41(B) of Education code R)r K V. But in fact th allqj‘m(m has no bast:
masmuch as the sdcctlon commmcu selected thc said candxdatu dnu'

recommended Fer for appointment. [ cannot overlook the mcm list.

1
1
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4. That against the memorandum | Su'bmiued my reply daiéd 6-8-2003, but the

disciplinary authority without applying his mind to all pros and cons- imposed

| minor penalty of CENSURE  vide order No.” 14-7/2003- KVS (GR) 101-103
dated 31/2.3/4.2004.

5. That in this appeal 1-also draw your attention to the memorandum dated 6-12-
L qure

2002 through which the same allegation was brought against me, but later on aficr

my reply dated 16/1/2003 , nothing was done by the authority for a long time and

after laps of about 7/8 menths the disciplinary authority is’s_ued. another

memorandum without any justification and with malafide intentions. be it stated
here that as 1 approached the Hon’ble: C.A.T. Guwahati challenging the illegal
reversion order, the disciplinary’ authority7 passed the impugned order of

- . - 'N———.

CENSURE on the same ground for which earlier no action was taken.

e

Under the circumstances, I hismbly pray 1o your honourto consider my ¢asc and set aside

and quash the impugned order, and obliged forever. Do

Thanking ydu.
Yours faithfully

bdlll!cg,lblc

(E. M Reddy)
Principal reverted to PGT

L | j Joined Under Protest against the illegal’
' © Jeversion, Kcndny'l Vidyahya Kokrajhar

o . Enclosures -

| 1. Copy of the sclc:ction\pcnaludatc;d 17-8-2001.
Copy of the Charge sheet dated!28-7-2003
Copy of the reply dated 6-8-2003.

‘Copy of the order dated 31/2-3/4-2004

B N

Attec‘tﬂd by

L ? - ARNeY
! Ad vocale-
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GUWAHATI BENCH

e e B S oo it ey RS

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NOBI ceenee. 2004

~ Edunari Mounendar Reddy
. ---—me Applicant
Union of India & Ors.
| e Respondents
:
LIST OF DATES
SLNO. Dates Particulars ‘ Para | Annexure Page
1 1986 Appointed as PGT in KVS 4(i) 2
2 July , 1997 — | Appointed as Principal Novodaya | 4(ii) 2
July, 2001 . | Vidyalaya on Deputation
3. |Jan,2001 - | Applied for post of Principal , | 4(iii) 2
; KVS against 66.2/3% direct quota
! appointment.
4.; 13-6-2001 Appointment order for the post of | 4(v) 2
Principal on deputation basis.
5.; 24-6-2003 Reversion order from the post of | 4(ix) 3
' Principal against which he filed
0.A. 163/2003
6 4-9-2003 Memorandum: issued by the | 4(x) 3
' Reviewing Officer
communicating Adverse remarks
against which the applicant filed
0.A. 120/ 2004,
7 August, - Received the memorandum dated | 4(xi) | Annexure-A |/@- /! |
: 2003 28-7-2003. :
g 6-82003  |Submitted the reply  to|4(xii) | Annexure-B |i&-/3|
: - Memorandum dated 28-7-2003
9, 31-3-2003 Passed the impugned - order | 4(xiii) | Annexure-C | § /4
: imposing a minor penalty of
. censure. ,
10 26-4-2003 | Preferred an appeal against the 4(15iv} Annexure -D |I5-17
| ' impugned order. :
!I

R )



iE
a
| IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::
‘ GUWAHATI BENCH
(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985)
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO............. 2004
Edunari Mounendar Reddy
----—-- Applicant
Union of India & Ors.
-------- Respondents
INDEX |
: SEI.[liNo. Particulars Page No.
1 Application 1 - 8
2. Vertification ' 9
3. Annexure - A ’ 10- 11
4" Annexure — B 12- 13
5. Amnexure — C 14
6. Annexure - D , 15 - 17
Filzd by For use in the Office:-

29 - 11-04
Advocate, CAT Signature :

II
Guwabhati. Date :
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::
GUWAHATI BENCH

(An application under Section 19 of tl;e Administrative Tribunal Act 1985)

the Dﬂ@\“‘"‘é‘/\

i
ﬁ,
29— 11 -o4

Advo cle ,

Gilad
Y7250

BETWEEN
Edunari Mounendar Reddy
P G T, Kendriya Vidyalaya
Kokrajhar, P.O. & Dist - Kokrajhar, Assam

‘ - Applicant

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Represented by its Commissioner,
18, Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg,
New Delhi- 110016

Dy. Commissioner (Pers)

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

18, Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg,
New Delhi- 110016

Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Regional Office

Silchar — 788001

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER -...Rm[)ondcms
KVS QUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE

U -
GUWAHATI - 781 042 1-12-20c4

1. PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS

DIRECTED:

This application is made against the order dated 31-03-2004 (Annexure — C)
issued by the Assistant Commissioner through which the said authority imposes a
minor penalty of censure upon the applicant and also memorandum dated 28-7-2003."

2. JURISDICTION

That the applicant declares that the subject matter of this apphcauon is thhm

the jmsdlcnon of this Hon'ble Court.

AMOUW\‘SV\CQU\Y @*ecﬂ&q .



3. LIMITATION:

1 That the applicant also declares that this application is made within the time
 limit as has been prescribed under section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,
- 1985S.

4 FACTS OF THE CASE;

)  That the applicant was initially appointed as post graduate teacher in the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan in the year 1986 and thereafizr with effect
from July 1997 o July 2001 he was sent on deputation as Principal,

‘Navedaya Vidyalaya. ’ -

(i)  That, when the app[imm'was on deputation he got one advertisement in
the month of January 2001, which was published in the “Employment

News” for the post of Principal, Kedriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. The said

“advertisement ‘was for direct recruitment of Principal post against 66. 2/3
% of total-vacant post. Afier getting the said advertisement the applicant
applied for the same.

(i) That, the applicant states that the written examination for the said
Priicipal Post was hield in the month of April, 2001 if which the applicant
-appeared and. did well and hence he was -called for the viva —<oce/
interview which was held in a phased manner w.e.f. 8-5-2001 to 24-5-
2001. The applicant appeared for the viva —voce test on 16-5-2001.

~ (iv) That; the applicant states that since 2000 the respondents adopted the
method of appoint all the selécted candidates for the post of principal on
deputation basis, though they follow the selection process of direct
/recmihnent_’by.an open advertisement on All India basis and subsequently
they are regularized in the said post on the basis of performance of the
Tespective principal. Accordingly, all the selected principal who were
appoirited in'the year 2000 on deputation basis were regularized.

(v)  That, in this year also ie. 2001 all the selected candidates were given
appointment on deputation basis. ‘Accordingly, the applicant was‘also

offered appoint vide appointment order dated 13-6-2001.

(vi)  That, the applicant states that though as per the advertisement as well as
per the tule, the applicant should be given regular appointment to the post

q | '
E Qunur W\;w}«avx&wv @4&&.,, ,



of Principal, the respondent offered appointment on deputaﬁo;l basis. As
the respondent followed the same procedure in the earlier year, the
applicant accepted the same and joined the post at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Panisagar with hope that he should be regularized subsequently as were
happened in the year 2000.

(vii) That since his joining in the post of Principal, he had been doing his duties
to the satisfaction of all concern. The applicant took several measures to
promote the educational system of the Kendriya Vidyalaya , Panisagar. Be
it stated that, the applicant took several measures to eliminate the
corruption and rnisdiScipl'ine of the said school which was prevailing since
fong back. As the applicant took several measures to eliminate the
corruption, the disruptive elements were trying to their best to remove the
applicant from the said post.

(viii) That the applicant states that when he was in the Novodaya Vidyalaya, he
also earn very good service records as an able administrator due to his able
guidance, hard work and excellent service and hence the Chairman of the
School wrote to the authority to retain him in the school, when he got the
promotion to the post of Principal in the present department.

(ix)  That the applicant states that since his joining as Principal at Kendn'yé
Vidyalaya , Panisagar, he rendered his best service and hence for both the
years 2001-2002 as well as 2002-2003 , the reporting Officer recorded a
good service record and he was never communicated any adverse remark.
Besides the above, during his tenure as Principal, the result of the students
in the Boards exaﬁxinétion was also extremely good in compare to the
carlier years, and the Annual Academic Inspection report of 2002-2003
specifically mentioned about the same. During his tenure 91% students did
weéll where as in the previous year result was only 66.6%. But, inspite of
his excellent performance, the respondents, with malafide intention,
reverted him to the_post of post Graduates Teacher vide memorandum
dated 24-6-2003 ‘Being aggrieved with the reversion order the applicant
approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by filing an Original Application No.
163/2003 which is still pending before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

(x)  That as the applicant approached this Hon’ble Tribunal challenging the
reversion. order, the reviewing. authoﬁty, t.e. Assistant Commissioner

£ duvwari MFMW&W Reddyy -



(xi)

(xii)

enfemd some ddverse remarks for the year ending 31-3-2003, without any
basis and with intention to substantiate the reversion order. Being
aggrieved with the said adverse remarks, the applicant again filed another

application which has been registered as O.A. 120 of 2004 and the same.is

still pending.

That, the applicant states that in the month of August, 2003, while he was
working as a PGT (Chem.) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar, he received
one memorandum dated 28-07-2003 from the Assistant Commissioner

~ proposing to take action against him under Rule 16 of CCS-(CCA) Rules

1965, asking to submit his representation within 10 days of the recelpt of
the memorandum along with a statement of imputation of misconduct with

allegation that while he was functioning as Principal on deputation basis at

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Panisagar he had appointed his wife Smti E. Sridevi '

on Part time contractual basis in the year 2001 and hence violated the
relevant Rules.

Copy of memorandum and statement dated 28-
703 are annexed herewith and marked as
Annexure - A.

That the applicant states that affer receiving the aforesaid memorandum,
he submitted his reply dated 6—8—2003 to the Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. In the said reply the applicant denies the
allegation leveled against him by stating that he hiad riot violated any Rule.
He aso stated that part time appoiritinenit were mode after notifying the
vacancies in the local newspaper, after adopting the procedure , the
selection committee recommended the names which are approved by the
Vidyalaya Executive Committee. The applicant also stated that Smti
Sridevi is one among the selected candidates so the allegation leveled
against him is fully false and fabricated which was done with malafide
intention to harass him and to deprive from legal justice and thereby

requested to dropped the charges which are leveled against him.

Copy of teply dated 6-8-2003 along with the
forwarding letter dated 8-8-2003 are annexed
‘herewith and marked as Annexure — B.

Eduwwr  Mounemdur ﬂa&&tf



(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

That the applicant states that insbite of the said reply to the memorandum,
disciplinary authority without considering the facts and circumstances of
the case imposed the minor penalty of censure vide order dated 31-3-2004.

\

Copy of order dated 31-3-2004 is annexed .

herewith and marked as Annexure —C.

That the applicant states that, against the said order of censure dated 31-3-
2004 he preferred one appeal dated 26-4-2004 forwarded by the afficiating
principal K.V. Kokrajhar to the Deputy Commissioner (Per) Kendriya
Vidy‘alaya Sangathan raising all the points in details and prayed to
consider his case and set aside and quash the impugned order. In the
appeal, the applicant specifically stated that as. per circular No. 18-7/98-
KVS(PR-I) dated 26-11-99, the principal is fully competent to give

contractual appointment including part time. In the said appeal, he also

stated that the same allegation was leveled against him vide memorandum
dated 6-12-2002 against which he submitted his reply dated 16-1-2003 and
after the said reply, the authority did not initiasted any proceeding.
whatsoever. But after lapse of abbut 7/8 months the authority issued
another memorandum on the same allegation without any justification and
with malafide intention.

One copy of the appeal dated 26-4-2004 and the

forwarding letter is annexed herewith and
- marked as Annexure — D.

That the applicant states that as he approached this Hon’ble Tribunal
challenging, the Reversion order which had been issued biasly and illegally
with malafide intention, the respondent became annoyed with him and
hence with Ulterior motive they leveled the charges against him even

‘though he has not violated any procedure in matter of appointment of |

Smt. §n'devi, as Smt. Sridevi was selected by the Selection Committee and
recommended her for appointment which the applicant cannot overlook

the merit list as per the verdict of the Apex Court and Rule of natural

justice. Inspite of the fact, as the authority raised the issue, the said
candidate , Smti Sridevi was removed from job after few month of her

' appbintmen’t in the year 2001.

Edavuyi  Mounenduy @ua&&»‘ .
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(i)

(xvii)

That the applicant states that all the respondent become biased from the
very beginning of his joining as principal in the K.V. Panisagar, in as
much as their vested interest were hampered due to his various steps
against the corruption which were prevailing in the school since long back.

That, the applicant states that as per the circular No. 19-7/98-KVS (PR-1I)
dated 26-11-99 which deals with delegation of powers of appointing
authority to principal clearly empowers the principal to make appointment
on contractual basis including part time , so there is no illegality in
appointing the said candidates and there no violation of any rule or
provision of the Kendriya Vidyalaya

Being aggriéved with the order of censure the applicant approach this
Hon’ble Tribunal by filing this original application en the following
grounds amongst others:

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF :

®

(i)

(1ii)

(iv)

)

(i),

For that the action of the respondent is biased and is not sustainable in the
eye of law. '

For that in matter of contractual and part —time appointment in the
Kendriya Vidyalaya, the Selection Committee itself conduct the interview,
select the successful candidates in order of rﬁen'ts and recommended them
for appointment which are approved by the Vidyalaya Executive
Committee, so there is no violation of any Rule.

For that, the selection committee selected the said candidates and
recommended her for appoiniment, which the applicant cannot overlook
the merit list, so the said- allegation has no basis and the said order is liable
to be set aside.

For that as Smt. Sridevi, the applicant wife, was in Serial No. 1 of the
merit list recommended by the selection committee, so there is no question

of violation of any Rules or Conduct by the applicant in matter of

appointing her.

For that the action ofthe-action of the respondent authority in issuing a

fresh memorandum of charges while the earlier charges is still in pending
is in complete violation of the statutory Rules.

For that the action of the respondent in leveling the same charge on the
applicant and imposing a penalty while the earlier same charge is still not
disposed of is not sustainable in the eye,of,ldw as it is clear to say that the
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| action of the respondent was done with malafide intention to harass the
applicant and hence the same should be set aside and 'quashed
(vii)  For that had he committed any misconduct or misbehavior during the
- relevant period, he could have been punished afier- issuing the earlier
memorandum of charges, but the same has not been done. But after
approaching this Hon’ble Tribunal challenging the biasly and illegal
reversion order issuing a fresh memorandum of charge on the same
allegation and imposiﬁg. a penalty of censure is an action done only to
harass the applicant, as the respondent authority become totally biased
against the applicant and hence the said order of censure should be
quished.
(vii) For that the respondent disposed of the representation in a perfunctory

manner without considering all the facts of the case as raised in and hence

the same is not maintainable. |
(ix)  For that the action of the respondent are whimsical and bias and hence the
same should be quashed.
(x)  For that the action of the respondents is against the principle of natural
Justice and administrative fair play.

(xi).  For that the present action of the respondents is only a afterthought with-
intention to support their earlier action of reversion and has no basis
(xii) For that the action of the respondent is violative of Article 14,16 and 21 of
the constitution of India and hence the same is liable to be set aside.
(xiii) For that at any rate the action of the respondent are not maintainable in the
eye of law and the same are liable to be set aside and quashed.

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:
That the appiicant states that he has availed all the remedies as stated in
paragraph 4 of this application but failed and hence there is no other
‘alternative remedy to him other than to approach this Hon’ble Tribunal.

7. MATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY COURT:
That the applicant further declares that the applicant .has not filed any
application , writ petition or suit regarding this matter before any court or any
other bench of this Hon’ble Tribunal nor any such petition or suit is pending
before any of them.
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REMEDIES SOUGHT FOR : _ _
Under the facts and circumstances stated above the applicant prays the

|
|
.= |
| following reliefs: .
;' (i) To set aside and quash the order dated 31-3-04 (Annexure - C) along with
I‘ the memorandum dated 28-7-2003 (Annextire — A). |
' :I (i)  To pass any other further order or orders as Your Lordships may deem fit

|

|

f

and proper. o
(iii)).  Cost of the application.

9., INTERIM RELIEF PRAYED FOR :

30. 400 000 000 a0a ¢ ess 0a

11. PARTICULARS OF LP.O, |
‘ @ 1PO.NO . = 200G J3beo2

| | () DATEOQFISSUE: 27 - 11 -2004
() PAYALEAT: GUWAHATI

/ .

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURE :
As stated above..

1
o

|
'
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VERIFICATION

I, Sri Edunari Mounendar Reddy, son of Shri Ranga Reddy , aged about 46 years,
residez;g of Ram Krishna Mission, Kokrajhar, P.O. and district -Kokrajhar (Assam) at present
working as Post Graduate Teacher, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Kokrajhar, do hereby
verify that the statement made in paragraph 1 to 12 of the application are true to my personal
knowlil"iﬁdge and the submissions made therein I believe the same to be true as per legal advice
and T have not suppressed any material fact of the case.

And I sign this verification on this Zq ...th day of November, 2004 at Guwahati.

'Date:?‘QQ~ 11 "QOOLP Edovun Moumen duy @Q&L{ .

Place : GQUWAHATI Signature
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i ANNERVRE _ A

REGIST..£5 PuST

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
Regional Office, '
Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Chariali,
Guwahati-781012
No.I". 14-7/2003-KVS(GR)/ 7.851¢ Dated : 28.07.2003

MEMORANDUM

Shri E-M. Reddy, PGT(Chemisty), Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar is hereby
informed that it is proposed to take action against him under Rule 16 of CCS(CCA)
Rules 1965 as extended to the employees of KVS. A statement of the imputations of
misconduct or misbehaviour on which action is proposcd to bc taken as mentioned
nbo‘vhc 1s c;mc Ibscd al Annexure-A.

Shri E.M. Reddy is hereby given an opportunity to make such representation as

~he may wish to make against the proposed action.

[6 Shri .M. Reddy fails to submit his representation within 10 days of the
receipt of this memorandum to the vndersigned it will be presumed that he has no
representation to mAake and orders will liable to be passed against Shri E.M. Reddy ex-
parte.

The receipt of this memorandum should be acknowledged by Shri E.M. Reddy.

(((7'1’)--{1/\4 N B

( S.S. Sehrawat )

Assistant Commissioner
N }Ahri E.M. Reddy, .

PGT(Chemistry)
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Kokrajhar,

N .
et
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ANNEXURE-A

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR
MISBEHAVIOUR IN RESPECT OF SHRI E.M. REDDY,
P.G.T.( CHEMISTRY), KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, KOKRAJHAR

Shri E.M. Reddy, PGT(Chemistry) while functioning as Principal on
deputation basis at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Panisagar has appointed his wife Smt E.
Sridevi on Pﬁrt time contractual basis in the year 2001 violating the provisions
contained in Article 41(B) of the Education Code for Kendriya Vidyalaya. Thus, he
has violated Rule 3(1) (iii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the

employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

Atlasled be —
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; ' August 6, 20073
S From,
) 12M.Reddy o\
. Principal (Reveried to 1'GT)
; - Joined Under Protest against the Reversion.
;f".":’ - To,
¥ Fhe Assistant Commissioner
b Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanpathan
\ Chayaram Bhavan Malinon chariali
o Guwahati-781012. '
%; THROUH PROPER CHANNEL PRINCIPAL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA  KOKRAJIAR.
i
;i Subjeets - Reply to the memorandum received on 4™ August 2003 through Registered Post.
{,
{‘; Ref - Your Registered Tetfer No. 1. 14-7/2003-K VS (GRY7.515 dated28-7-2003 reccived on 4" August 2003,
. -
iy Sir, ' .

LSS y

With reference to the subject mentioned above I am here by submitting, my reply to the memorandum and
imputations leveled in Annexare A

e

N )

% The statement of misconduc! or mishehavior leveled in Annexure A ig denied.,

Eﬁ While functioning as Principal the undersipned had not appointed any candidate including Smt. 15, Sreedevi
’;i under arlicle 41of the Bducation Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas. ‘The articles 4 1A and 4113 are with in the

it

=

. article A1, which clearly spells aboul Diveet Reeruitment for Repular appointment. Henee 1 have not
violated article 418 of Education Code for K Vs and also not violated CCS conduct Rule 3(1) (i), However
Part-time appointments including Smt. 1. Sreedevi were made after notifying the vacancics in the local

3 newspapers, sclection commitice has recommended the candidates after adopling due procedurcs, who are

e approved by the Vidyalaya |..ieculive Committee including, Chairman. T'he procedure adopted is, as per KVS
Hl norms circulated vide cireular No. 1 11-1/99 KVS(KPUY dated 27/28-7-1999 and F.No. 18-7/98-KVS (RPID
"’ dated 26™ Noveniber 1999, Appointments were made as per KVS norms: Smt. 12, Sreedevi is one among the
43‘ ' sclected candidates. Hencee, allegation leveled against me is Tully [alse and fabricated and in doing so I have
';“\{ ‘ not violated any provision oi'the Rules and Repulations.

il | 1

The memo and the charge Teveled are purely with malalicd intentions to harass me and deprive me from legal
B jostice, '

. Onee again [ pray that § have nof commitied any misconduct while functioning as principal. Henee the charge
leveled may be dropped and Ty be allowed to discharpe my dutics peacelully.
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v
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B i Mt/w
et}
.

0% -

6
F.MReddy Prineipal (Rcvknh: Lo PG

(.)\..\—\.\-«\- —N

IR

o -
e Clon
Sl o ¢

ey e
or ..‘3 i ‘ B J' 4
[N LR :
ii‘(\ Vo S

s

| | | Abladod by ;
| | | @%bﬁ -

Ac‘vo co\fQ/ ‘C. A'T

' g t

. e et
R T e Ly Sy AT
Ty
e by



l

PPl /LI 2003=08/ il Ut | ) : o : 08/08/2()03

r T

* ‘ S ' DI AR 3:\ 13,;_ ‘
o , — . o "1}' LR :
s Lo ' S PPN SO S R P
I ) I . . R R A “ R
"0 The Assis tani. Cewmisslener, : o ’ . ;
“.0 " 'Kendriye Vidyalaya Sangathan, S T N RITR R
D0 . 2nd Fleer Ghayaram Bhawan, . .0 ULl RIS
;ﬂ;ﬁ# ;, Ma;igaon Chariali,ﬂuwahati-12.__‘ :,;' fj<$ﬂdgff‘ ;: o i
AT ' B o "~.--:‘,,_,j 3 ..‘ o I
et i | .
b ube’ct‘-mr"plv to tﬁemonndum ~zoceived from Sh ,e,u noddy PGT(C.mam. e
SR of thls Vidyalaya . u."'-.: 'f‘J “;LT.A.V uf
. R ,‘ ﬁij‘ - S . ‘ N ’u B e \“ ‘. _', n 1'
-_ . ", lg y %‘, .4!; T P i ,’ )‘;'; S lm‘.,ﬁ-:w' ‘_f .v_o‘f, ,Y L \. ”“ . §
le@uﬁ find eqclosed herawith an application 166 eived from D e

' JShJE M'ReddYpﬂaTkahom.)ofwthis Vidyalaya for - you{.furthar acfien;,?:-

s I"‘,(d l‘\"‘. ‘."’

“, t,
. [ N GRS J
S "."J“f. o qr“ 28

at

2
"
-L ‘ " " ‘l
2 ” ':: e '.’b' . 1.. . . ‘I_;v’, ’ : ,': " 1\«0 (”'l\'l ? I~ ;.H. ‘ \ ‘;.
:“ :"-‘.' ,‘ '\‘ '-“‘d"“‘;_-j ‘ . Il’: ; }rl’ fi i ~.‘,‘ ;} ~o _“‘ ‘ . l§
. ‘»‘ ) -,, _‘ _'*__ PP ~‘\ n;. .: ' P .1r‘ ) .,‘ A
N A A N ' RA ;f’ .25:,"’ N
o v RN i e A o ek RN
AR AL Youra faithfully | S
. W. )mr(vhy). ,
Offy . Principal. co
\ i o {
IR | A ¥
i P b . ) ! . ’rw.-‘ ‘. ".,,‘?r. i’:.'"'.l":" l
. NV ‘ . . I
iy cee e ‘ - L A R TR
A . . \'@/\, 0\/ S Mkh’\ﬂv*\)\/\\'\/\ ‘ , ‘ e SR B
l| .
Bl Grarea
’ Keudiiya Vidyslaya
' LTI gy :
Kokrajhuo/Assam
PIN—783370 .
Aavamia/ QAT
29~ 11— 04, - ‘ ;
: f o Lt [T ,‘\'-x"_'}';‘ ’ Ty Yy ._"'{




4-, T P

' S /LON ~——~~~K-E;N-D§f§!_‘£AfV!D;\¥ ALAYA SAN

Ty wratera
nrelmiE =nferst

TATETET : e 03

) TEN T d9ree

© 2571799
. 2571798
Tele Fax : 2571797

Ptione

Regional Office
Maligaon Chariali
Guwahati - 781 012
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ORDER

WHEREAS Siird eM, Reddy, per

i
Cated: 33 03-2004

3\

REG‘bi;;tb PusT

(Chemistry) » Kerd'riya vid velavya,

Kaokrajhar wasg charge-sheeted under Rule 16 of ccs(cca) Rules, 1965 Vi
Memorandum No,14-7/2003-Kvs(GR)/7515-16, dated 28/07/2003.

WHEREAS, the said Shri E,M,

Reddy hag subm‘i_t;t_:_gg;na_;ggp'i:e"éentati'o

ON--6/-8/2063+v—against +he aforesaid- Memsrana dm, _

AND WHERE AS, he undersi gned afterp considering the fackg and

Circumstance. Of the case and his

aforesaid Lepresentation has come

to the concludion that the said shri L.M. Reddy has violated Rrule 3(1

(iii) of the CCS(Conduct Rule s) 1964, as extended to the ¢

mployees of

Kendriya Vidyalaya‘-Sangathan and hence hag decided to impose minor

benalty upon him,

SR ey

NOW, THERE FORE, the undersi gned in his Capacity as Disciplinar
AButhority orders imposition of minor penalty of CENSURE upon ‘Shri g.M
Reddy, PGT (Chem, ) Kendriva vid Yalaya, RSKrads ALe

r

/’I‘o

v Shri.g,M, Reddy
PGT (Clem, )
KoV, —Kokrajhay = __

Lesd o0 € )dL\

Tty geen et (VE-

- - e ——

Qe
( S, 5. SEARAWAT ) _
ASSISTANT OMMISSIONER -
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SENDRIYA-VIDYALAYA KOKRAJHAR P.O. & Distt-Kokrajhar.
- "(ASSAM) - " "Ph.No. 270445

FPREMRKVK/2004-2005/ 3 )  Dated: 27/04/2004,

To

PR
K

j!; .
\

The Depury Commissioner(Per), -
- Kenduiya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

13- Instimtional Area,

Shaheed Ject Singh Marg, .

New Dethi-110016, _

Subject: Forwa ding the application submitted by Mr.E.MA&eddy, PGT(Phy), L

LT e —

—

Sir, — T S m———

- T -

Please enclosed herewith a representation along with enclosures
submitted by Mr.E.M,Reddy,PGT(Chemistry) for your needful please.

* Thanking you
Euwell 66 fages:

Copy to:- ' ,
MrEM Reddy, PGT(C o), : - K.V.Kokrajhar.
K.V Kjokrajhar.

Mmﬁﬁdm‘ .
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To, 26 April, 2004
' The Deputy Commissioner (Per)
~ Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanghatan
18, Institutional Area
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg
- Dew Delhi

Through Proper Channel Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya Kokrajhar
Sl:lbi-‘v An appeal against order under No. 14-7/2003 K VS (GR) /101-03 dated 31-3-2004.

o With due respect I hereby draw your attention to the following facts.

; l That when I was functioning as Principal on deputation at K.V. Panisagar, one
advertisement was made for parttime /contractual appoint of PRT/TGT/ PGT for
Panisagar K. V. Accordingly, a number of candidates applied and appeared before
the selection committee. The selection committee selected a number of candidates
including Smt. E. Sree Devi i.e. my wife. As the selection committee selected
Smt. E. Sree Devi as top in the merit list and recommended here name. 1 was
bound to appoint her on contractual basis for one year and there was no wrong in
as much as the Apex Court in one case has given verdict that “oné selected
candidate cannot be denied to give appointment on the ground that the rélative is
working in the same organization” the said Judgment has been reported in AIR
1997 SC 272 (Copy of the selection list of the selection committee is enclosed
herewith for ready reference).

2. Besides, 1 want to state here that as per the circular No. 18-7/98 -KVS (RP-1I)

. dated 26-11-99 which deals with delegation of powers of appointing authority to
principal clearly empowers the principal to make appointment on contractual
basis including part time and hence there is no illegality in appointing the said
candidate and there no violation of any Rule of Provision.

3. That, 1 was served with a memorandum dated 28-7-2003 along with statement of
‘ imputation of misconduct with allegation that I appointed my wife Smt. E. Sree
Devi as part time contractual basis in the year 2001 violating the provisions in the
Arﬁcle 41(B) of Education code for K.V. But in fact the allegation has no basis
inasmuch as the selection committee selected the said candidate and

recommended her for appointment. [ cannot overlook the merit list.

| o Altoded bﬂ —
Advocode  CAT
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Under the-circumstances, 1 hambly pray to your honour to-consider my-case- and set aside-

i
I

‘That -against the ‘memorandum I-submitted my reply dated 6-8-2003, but the
disciplinary authority without applying his mind to all pros and cons imposed

minor penalty of CENSURE vide order No.' 14-7/2003- KVS. (GRJ) 101-103

dated 31/2.3/4.2004.

That in this-appeal I also draw your attention to the memorandum’ dated -6-12-
2002 through which the same allegation was brought against me, but later on after
my reply dated 16/1/2003., nothing was.done by the authority for a long time and
after laps of about 7/8 monmths the disciplinary authority issued another
niemorandum without any justification and with malafide mtenuons be it stated
here that as I approached the Hon’ble CAT. Guwahati challengmg the illegal
reversion order, the disciplinary authority ‘passed the impugned order of
-CENSURE on the same ground for which carlier no.action was taken.

and-quash the impugned order , and obliged forever.

2
3.
4

Thanking you..
Yours faithfully
‘Sdfillegible
(E.M.Reddy)
Principal reverted to PGT |
Joined Under Protest against the illegal:
- reversion, Kendriya Vidyalaya Kokrajhar
Enclosures: -
‘1. Copy of the selection penal dated 17-8-2001:

. Copy of the Charge sheet dated 28-7-2003
Copy.of the reply.dated 6-8-2003
‘4. “Copy of the arder dated 31/2-3/4-2004
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